# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hubbell Incorporated		01/05/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3538636	PLANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, ndyson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270539US35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
Signature:	/Roberta S. Bren/nmd/
Date:	01/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0429

900124364

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLANK ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0430 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Connecticut, with an address of 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, CT 06477-4024 (hereinafter

referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the mark PLANK, trademark Registration No. 3,538,636 and

the goodwill associated therewith; and

**RECORDED: 01/11/2009** 

WHEREAS, Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Michigan, with an address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to obtain the mark, registration and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to said Assignee all of its rights,

title and interest in and to the trademark PLANK, trademark Registration No. 3,538,636, together

with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by this trademark, and the right to

recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed.

**HUBBELL INCORPORATED** 

By: Final W. Lance
Signature

----

Name: Richard W. Davies

Title: Vice President

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ January 5, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0431